#### JHARKHAND STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD



T.A. DIVISION BUILDING (GROUND FLOOR), H.E.C., DHURWA, RANCHI -834004 Phone.:2400852, 2400851, Fax:0651- 2400850 www.jspcb.org

#### FORM 2

[See rule 6(2)]

# FORM FOR GRANT OR RENEWAL OF AUTHORIZATION BY STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD TO THE OCCUPIERS, RECYCLERS, REPROCESSORS, REUSERS, USER AND OPERATORS OF DISPOSAL FACILITIES

1. No. of authorization and date of issue: JSPCB/RO/RNC/HWM-1712836/2018/5 13/08/2018

2. Reference of application(No. and date): 1712836 01/09/2017

3. Hindalco Industries Ltd of Pradeep Samanta is hereby granted an authorisation based on the enclosed signed inspection report for generation, collection, reception, storage, transport, reuse, recycling, recovery, pre-processing, co-processing, utilisation, treatment, disposal or any other use of hazardous or other wastes or both on the premises situated at Kathautia Open Cast Coal Mines, Hindalco Industries Ltd, P.O - Naudiha - 822123, Dist- Palamau, Jharkhand

#### **Details of Authorisation**

Sl.No.		Category of Hazardous Waste as per the Schedules I, II and III of these rules	Authorised mode of disposal or recycling or utilisation or co-processing, etc.	Quantity(ton/annum)		
		SCHEDULE I, Cat5.1	Authorized recycler.	Used Oil- 12KL/Annum		

- (1) The authorisation shall be valid for a period of 5 years
- (2) The authorisation is subject to the following general and specific conditions (Please specify any conditions that need to be imposed over and above general conditions, if any):

#### **A** General conditions of authorisation:

- 1. The authorised person shall comply with the provisions of the Environment (Protection) Act, 1986, and the rules made there under.
- 2. The authorisation or its renewal shall be produced for inspection at the request of an officer authorised by the State Pollution Control Board.
- 3. The person authorised shall not rent, lend, sell, transfer or otherwise transport the hazardous and other wastes except what is permitted through this authorisation.
- 4. Any unauthorised change in personnel, equipment or working conditions as mentioned in the application by the person authorised shall constitute a breach of his authorisation.
- 5. The person authorised shall implement Emergency Response Procedure (ERP) for which this authorisation is being granted considering all site specific possible scenarios such as spillages, leakages, fire etc. and their possible impacts and also carry out mock drill in this regard at regular interval of time.

- 6. The person authorised shall comply with the provisions outlined in the Central Pollution Control Board guidelines on "Implementing Liabilities for Environmental Damages due to Handling and Disposal of Hazardous Waste and Penalty"
- It is the duty of the authorised person to take prior permission of the State Pollution Control Board to close 7. down the facility.
- 8. The imported hazardous and other wastes shall be fully insured for transit as well as for any accidental occurrence and its clean-up operation.
- 9. The record of consumption and fate of the imported hazardous and other wastes shall be maintained.
- 10. The hazardous and other waste which gets generated during recycling or reuse or recovery or pre-processing or utilisation of imported hazardous or other wastes shall be treated and disposed of as per specific conditions of authorisation.
- The importer or exporter shall bear the cost of import or export and mitigation of damages if any. 11.
- 12. An application for the renewal of an authorisation shall be made as laid down under these Rules.
- 13. Any other conditions for compliance as per the Guidelines issued by the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change or Central Pollution Control Board from time to time.
- Annual return shall be filed by June 30th for the period ensuring 31st March of the year. 14.

#### B **Specific conditions:**

- (1) The hazardous wastes generated shall be disposed through registered recycler or co-processor.
- (2) The occupier shall be responsible for safe and environmentally sound handling of hazardous wastes generated in his establishment.
- (3) The hazardous wastes transported from an occupier's establishment to a recycler for recycling or reuse or reprocessing or to an authorized facility for disposal shall be transported in accordance with the provisions of these rules.
- (4) The unit shall submit form -4 to the Board as per prescribed form.
- (5) The unit shall maintain record of hazardous waste in form -3
- (6) The unit shall submit manifest in form -10 to the Board regularly.
- (7) The unit shall inform to the Board when any accidental occurrence happening inside the premises or out side the premises.

Memo No:JSPCB/RO/RNC/HWM-1712836/2018/5

R.N. Kashyap Date: 13/08/2018 Regional Officer, Ranchi.

#### Copy To:

M/s Hindalco Industries Ltd., Kathautia Open Cast Coal Mines, Sri Raj Kishore Singh, Manager Mines, P.O -Naudiha, Dist- Palamau/ Member Secretary, JSPC Board, Ranchi/ Deputy Commissioner, Palamau/ D.F.O., Palamu/ D.M.O., Palamu for information and necessary action.

### AMBEY MINING PRIVATE LIMITED

Site 097121

Challan No. 43

Date:07 7 21

Issue To.: Unifing Lubicard lut Required by.

SI. No.	Particulars	Part No.	Qnty.	Rate Rs. P.	Amount Remarks
3)	Dun 5/		15 Baro	nel	
2)	bun 5/. Rejects tys	<u>a</u>	30 1	<b>10</b>	
8					
	115				
ile.	MANUAL INDIA (P) LTO ANDIA (P)		Ox	when	

### AMBEY MINING PRIVATE LIMITED

Site Dalfongan

Challan No. 02

Date: 28/11/21

Issue To: UNISON Labricant grain

Required by. Vehicle No 1-

SI. No.	Particulars	Part No.	Qnty.	Rate Rs. P.	Amount Rs.	P.	Remarks
	Burn oil (blain		7 BR				
٦.	Burn oil (while	)	2 B1	٥٢			
3.	filters		300	pe-			
4.	Empty DRUM		20 P	•			
			5, 15				
	10/12						
	Crowth Centre					0.4	W.

Store Keeper / Store-in-Charge

### AMBEY MINING PRIVATE LIMITED

Site Daltangar

Challan No. 42

Date: 7 7 21

Issue To.: Unisan Kubin and The Required by.

SI. No.	Particulars	Part No.	Qnty.	Rate Rs. P.	Amount Rs.	P. Remarks
2	Coron e ent		10204	<b>)</b>		
3	Gran sent		16%	5		
	Reject Mre		2000			
0	delvo		gwr	<i>y</i> (		
4	Emphodom	p	AVC			The same
					-00	
					All I	
•;						A Sea
Ž	Marille de la companya della companya de la companya de la companya della company		1			
**						
*	d to the second		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
4		79.2				
	Plante	34 70				A)
	LUBRICA TOWNI Centre	A A	Chia?	70		
NSON	dustrangabad (Bihari iver Signature St	Tan dan	. ()			
Rece	iver Signature St	ore Keeper / Store-	in-Charg	e	Passin	g Authority

## AMBEY MINING PRIVATE LIMITED

Site Daltongan

Challan No. 5

Date: 01/04/22

	e To. UM Son Lubricant Endia Required by.					Vehicle JHOBG	
SI. No.	Particulars	Part No.	Qnty.	Rate Rs. P.	Amount Rs.		Remarks
<b>)</b> -	Black oil (Bw	en)	07	BRL			
2,	white ou (Bur	a)	02	BRL		1.1.1	
3.	Empty Drum		25	PC			
4.	Alters		24	PC			
5.	Tyre ( Reject 12)	v24)	14	PC	3	1	
6.	Tyre (Reject 14	x24)	10 C 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	PC			
7.	Type (Rejust 1	0x20)	01	PC_			
8-	Iron Scrap		138	okg.			
-							
	O'LTD (F) LTD						
NISOI Recei	LUEN CANT INDIA (?) LTD  ustrial Glowth Centre  ustrial Glowth Centre  (Bihar)  Aurantiabad (Bihar)  Store	re Keeper / Store-i	n-Charge		Passing	Aut	thority